IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(WESTERN CAPE HIGH COURT, CAPE TOWN)

CAPE TOWN: MONDAY, the 8" day of MARCH 2010

THIRD DIVISION: COURT NQO. 16 at 10H00 am

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MR JUSTICE ZONDI

RULE NISI (BEVEL NISI)

1

2

4A

T L Ferran vs Gateway Legality CC — Liquidation (Likwidasie)

Lucas Dysel Crouse Incorporated vs C Du Toit Lubbe &1 other -
Sequestration (Sekwestrasie)

G vs V H Eksteen — Sequestration (Sekwestrasie)

Absa Bank Limited vs Control Room Trading 38 CC & 1 other -
Notarial Bond (Notariéle Verband)

S V Bezuidenhout & 1 other vs A L Van der Merwe & 1 other -
Custody (Toesig) - '

DEFAULT JUDGMENTS (RULE 31) (VERSTEK VONNISSE (REEL 31)

5

6

CMH Car Hire (Pty) Ltd t/a First Car Rental vs Pondo &
1 other — Agreement (Ooreenkoms)

Standard Bank of South Africa Limited vs P G Paulse & 1 other -
Bond (Verband) :

SUMMARY JUDGMENTS (RULE 32} (SUMMIERE VONNISSE (REEL 32)

7

10

11

The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of The Executive
Counsil responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province &
1 other — Agreement (Ooreenkoms)

The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive
Council responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province
& 1 other — Agreement (Ooreenkoms)

The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive
Council responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province
& 1 other — Agreement (Ooreenkoms)

The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive
Council responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province
& 1 other — Agreement (Ooreenkoms)

The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive
Council responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province
& 1 other — Agreement (Qoreenkoms)

25649/09

1221/2010

26695/09

2168/2010

3830/09

14469/09

- 23280/09

26914/09B

26915/09B

26916/09B

26920/09B

26902/09B



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

22

23

24

2

The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive
Council responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province
& 1 other — Agreement (Ooreenkoms)

The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive
Council responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province &
1 other — Agreement (Ooreenkoms)

The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive
Council responsible for Education in the Westem Cape Province &
1 other — Agreement (Ooreenkoms)

The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive
Council responsible for Education in the Westem Cape Province
& 1 other — Agreement (Ooreenkoms})

The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive

Council responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province
& 1 other — Agreement (Ooreenkoms)

The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive

Council responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province .

& 1 other — Agreement (Ooreenkoms)

The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive
Council responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province

~ & 1 other — Agreement (Ooreenkoms)

The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive
- Council responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province

& 1 other — Agreement (Ooreenkoms)

The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive
Council responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province
& 1 other — Agreement (Ooreenkoms)

The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive
Council responsible for Education in the Westem Cape Province
& 1 other — Agreement (Qoreenkoms)

The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive
Council responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province
& 1 other — Agreement {Ooreenkoms)

The Standard Bank of South Africa Limited vs J J Esterhuizen -
Cancellation of Agreement (Kansellasie van Ooreenkoms)

The Standard Bank of South Africa Limited vs M J Hanslo -
Bond (Verband)

26903/09B
26931/09B
26921/09B
26923/09B
26922/09

26924/Q9B
26906/093
26905/09B
26904/09B
26908/09B
26907/09B

20102/09

22950/09



25

3

K J Tatham N.O & 1 other vs C Remdisch - Monies Owing
(Geld Verskuldig)

APPLICATIONS (AANSOEKE)

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

G H P Louw vs M Snyders — Sequestration (Sekwestrasie)

F Galvaan — Sequestration (Sekwestrasie)

I Galvaan — Sequestration (Sekwestrasie)

S T Kotze vs Cape Clean-Wall CC - Liquidation (Likwidasie)

S T Kotze vs Basfour 3578 (Pty) Ltd t/a Clean Wall Renovations -
Liquidation (Likwidasie)

Firstrand Bank Limited vs Stars Away Investments 61 (Pty) Ltd -
Liquidation (Likwidasie)

S T Kotze vs SA Bird Control (Pty) Ltd — Liquidation (Likwidasie)
Southern Star Proj ects CC vs Fruggies CC - Liquidation (Likwidasie)
I D Theron — Curator Ad I;item (Kﬁrator A;i Litem)

E Snell - Curator Ad Litem (Kurator Ad Litem})-

C Mase — Curator Ad Litem (Kurtor Ad Litem)

C Eksteen vs R Trussell — Co-Parental Rigﬁts
(Mede-Ouerlike Regte)

I M Karodia vs A Abbass & 2 others — Custody (Toesig)

Engen Petroleum Ltd vs Victory Parade Trading 144 & 1 other -
Agreement (Qoreenkoms)

Prechex {Pty) Ltd & 2 others vs Nestim (Pty) Ltd t/a Skin Renewal
Cape & 4 others — Monies Owing (Geld Verskuldig)

A D Silberberg vs ] J De Beer & 2 others — Comply (Afdwing)
J A Abrahams vs The Road Accident Fund — Discovery (Blootlegging)

CMH Car Hire (Pty) Ltd vs Mxolisi Gqomfa — Discovery (Blootlegging)

DIVORCES (EGSKEIDINGS)

44

45

M B vs LE M Arthur

C A vs C Bezuidenhout

23648/09

2492/2010

4452/2010

4456/2010

3474/2010

3471/2010

3881/2010

3473/2010

3930/2010

25283/09

14244/08

2736/2010

18140/09

271872010

4386/2010

3409/2010

26382/09

11812/09

8030/09

24350/09

26387/09



46 MM M vs P Jacobs
47 O R vs R V Nelson

RULES 43 (REELS 43)
48 A R vs D Brink

49 } A vs V J Skinner

50 D vs A Steyn

27106/09

150/07

25736/09

770/2010

22183/09



MONDAY 8§ MARCH 2010

DIVISION 1
DIVISION 2
DIVISION 3
DIVISION 4
7953/04
7906/06

3294/07

10236/06
5165/06
14094/07
14173/06
16191/07
18019/07
2383/07
7584/07
2034/07
17365/07
17366/07
17364/07
7779/09
7016/05
4254/08
5962/07
10235/08
6444/09

22419/09

23352/09

CIVIL TRIALS

Tania Megan Jacobs vs The Chairman, Governing Body
Rhodes High School & 3 others

International Slab Sales (Pty) Ltd vs Marble Kleen
Services CC & 5 others

Roland Emst Johan Aver vs Karl Werner Wiesing

Pearl J Jason vs Minister — Defence

Sindiswa Patricia Mnyaka obo Luvuyo Yekani vs Road
Accident Fund

Thembenkosi Nkcitiso vs Road Accident Fund
Moegsien Lee vs Road Accident Fund

Vuyane D Ntsamba vs Road Accident Fund

Lena Jonkers vs Road Accident Fund

‘Mogamat S Majiet vs Road Accident Fund

Samantha L. Rautenbach vs Kenneth A Spencer

Lynr‘l Dawn Papier vs Road Accident Fund

John Winston Joubert vs The Road Accident Fund
Noliswa Eunice Kambula vs The Road Accident Fund
Elizabeth Victoria Von Willigh vs The Road Accident Fund

Overstrand Taxi Association vs Uncedo Taxi Association :
Hermanus

Maria August vs The Member of The Executive Council
for Education Western Cape & 7 others

Russel E Burnett vs Deloitte & Touche & 1 other

Jack W I Mills vs Charles M Jullies
Z V Sonti vs Road Accident Fund

Pamela Meara vs Johan van der Merwe NO

Jan Gabriel van Schalkwyk N.O & 2 others vs

The Minister of Local Government — Western Cape
& 3 others

Velocity Freight Services (Pty) Ltd vs Digi Plasticx
(Pty) Ltd

Agreement/
Qoreenkoms
Rescission of

Judgment/Opheffing

van uitspraak
Damages/
Skadevergoeding

Damages/
Skadevergoeding
Damages/
Skadevergoeding
Damages/
Skadevergoeding
Damages/
Skadevergoeding
Damages/ _
Skadevergoeding
Monies Owing/
Geld Verskuldig
Damages/
Skadevergoeding
Damages/
Skadevergoeding
Damages/
Skadevergoeding
Damages/
Skadevergoeding

Damages/
Skadevergoeding
Monies Owing/
Geld Verskuldig
Monies Owing/
Geld Verskuldig
Damages/
Skadevergoeding

Liquidation/
Likwidasie



MONDAY 8 MARCH 2010

DIVISION A

DIVISION B
DIVISION C
DIVISION D

DIVISION E

DIVISION F
DIVISION G
DIVISTION H
DIVISION 1
DIVISION J
DIVISION K

DIVISION L
DIVISION M

CRIMINAL TRIALS

S vs C Buyiselwa & 1 other
S vs C Arendse & 8 others
S vs J Davids

S vs M Gomi & 1 other

S vs V Maselani & 2 others
S vs W Jones & 5 others

S vs M C Gesels

S vs W Jones & 5 others

S vs R Jack & 3 others

S vs N Yangwa & 1 other
S vs Q Marinus & 14 others
S vs A Jacobs & 1 other

S vs R Jacobs

S vs R Leaman

S vs Mtakati & 9 others

S vs A Louw & 1 other



