IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (WESTERN CAPE HIGH COURT, CAPE TOWN)

CAPE TOWN: MONDAY, the 8th day of MARCH 2010

THIRD DIVISION: COURT NO. 16 at 10H00 am

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MR JUSTICE ZONDI

RULE 1	NISI (BEVEL NISI)	
	Γ L Ferrari vs Gateway Legality CC – Liquidation (Likwidasie)	25649/09
2 I	Lucas Dysel Crouse Incorporated vs C Du Toit Lubbe &1 other - Sequestration (Sekwestrasie)	1221/2010
3 (G vs V H Eksteen - Sequestration (Sekwestrasie)	26695/09
	Absa Bank Limited vs Control Room Trading 38 CC & 1 other - Notarial Bond (Notariële Verband)	2168/2010
	S V Bezuidenhout & 1 other vs A L Van der Merwe & 1 other - Custody (Toesig)	3830/09
DEFAU	LT JUDGMENTS (RULE 31) (VERSTEK VONNISSE (REËL 31)	
5 (CMH Car Hire (Pty) Ltd t/a First Car Rental vs Pondo & other – Agreement (Ooreenkoms)	14469/09
	Standard Bank of South Africa Limited vs P G Paulse & 1 other - Bond (Verband)	23280/09
SUMM/	ARY JUDGMENTS (RULE 32) (SUMMIERE VONNISSE (REËL 32)	
7 T	The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of The Executive Counsil responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province & other – Agreement (Ooreenkoms)	26914/09B
C	The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive Council responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province 1 other – Agreement (Ooreenkoms)	26915/09B
C	The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive Council responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province 2 1 other – Agreement (Ooreenkoms)	26916/09B
C	The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive Council responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province 2 1 other – Agreement (Ooreenkoms)	26920/09B
C	The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive Council responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province to 1 other – Agreement (Ooreenkoms)	26902/09B

12	The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive Council responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province & 1 other – Agreement (Ooreenkoms)	26903/09B
13	The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive Council responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province & 1 other – Agreement (Ooreenkoms)	26931/09B
14	The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive Council responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province & 1 other – Agreement (Ooreenkoms)	26921/09B
15	The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive Council responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province & 1 other – Agreement (Ooreenkoms)	26923/09B
16	The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive Council responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province & 1 other – Agreement (Ooreenkoms)	26922/09
17	The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive Council responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province & 1 other – Agreement (Ooreenkoms)	26924/09B
18	The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive Council responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province & 1 other – Agreement (Ooreenkoms)	26906/09B
19	The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive Council responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province & 1 other – Agreement (Ooreenkoms)	26905/09B
20	The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive Council responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province & 1 other – Agreement (Ooreenkoms)	26904/09B
21	The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive Council responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province & 1 other – Agreement (Ooreenkoms)	26908/09B
22	The Moravian Church in South Africa vs Member of the Executive Council responsible for Education in the Western Cape Province & 1 other – Agreement (Ooreenkoms)	26907/09B
23	The Standard Bank of South Africa Limited vs J J Esterhuizen - Cancellation of Agreement (Kansellasie van Ooreenkoms)	20102/09
24	The Standard Bank of South Africa Limited vs M J Hanslo - Bond (Verband)	22950/09

25	K J Tatham N.O & 1 other vs C Remdisch - Monies Owing (Geld Verskuldig)	23648/09
APPL	ICATIONS (AANSOEKE)	
26	G H P Louw vs M Snyders – Sequestration (Sekwestrasie)	2492/2010
27	F Galvaan - Sequestration (Sekwestrasie)	4452/2010
28	I Galvaan - Sequestration (Sekwestrasie)	4456/2010
29	S T Kotze vs Cape Clean-Wall CC – Liquidation (Likwidasie)	3474/2010
30	S T Kotze vs Basfour 3578 (Pty) Ltd t/a Clean Wall Renovations - Liquidation (Likwidasie)	3471/2010
31	Firstrand Bank Limited vs Stars Away Investments 61 (Pty) Ltd - Liquidation (Likwidasie)	3881/2010
32	S T Kotze vs SA Bird Control (Pty) Ltd - Liquidation (Likwidasie)	3473/2010
33	Southern Star Projects CC vs Fruggies CC – Liquidation (Likwidasie)	3930/2010
34	I D Theron – Curator Ad Litem (Kurator Ad Litem)	25283/09
35	E Snell - Curator Ad Litem (Kurator Ad Litem)	14244/08
36	C Mase - Curator Ad Litem (Kurtor Ad Litem)	2736/2010
37	C Eksteen vs R Trussell – Co-Parental Rights (Mede-Ouerlike Regte)	18140/09
38	I M Karodia vs A Abbass & 2 others – Custody (Toesig)	2718/2010
39	Engen Petroleum Ltd vs Victory Parade Trading 144 & 1 other - Agreement (Ooreenkoms)	4386/2010
40	Prechex (Pty) Ltd & 2 others vs Nestim (Pty) Ltd t/a Skin Renewal Cape & 4 others – Monies Owing (Geld Verskuldig)	3409/2010
41	A D Silberberg vs J J De Beer & 2 others - Comply (Afdwing)	26382/09
42	J A Abrahams vs The Road Accident Fund - Discovery (Blootlegging)	11812/09
43	CMH Car Hire (Pty) Ltd vs Mxolisi Gqomfa - Discovery (Blootlegging)	8030/09
DIVORCES (EGSKEIDINGS) 44 M B vs LE M Arthur 24350/09		
4.5		
45	C A vs C Bezuidenhout	26387/09

46	M M M vs P Jacobs	27106/09
47	OR vs RV Nelson	150/07
<u>RULI</u> 48	ES 43 (REËLS 43) A R vs D Brink	25736/09
49	J A vs V J Skinner	770/2010
50	D vs A Steyn	22183/09

MONDAY 8 MARCH 2010			
DIVISION 1			
DIVISION 2			
DIVISION 3			
DIVISION 4	<u>CIVIL TRIALS</u>		
7953/04	Tania Megan Jacobs vs The Chairman, Governing Body		
	Rhodes High School & 3 others		
7906/06	International Slab Sales (Pty) Ltd vs Marble Kleen	Agreement/	
	Services CC & 5 others	Ooreenkoms	
3294/07	Roland Ernst Johan Aver vs Karl Werner Wiesing	Rescission of Judgment/Opheffing van uitspraak	
10236/06	Pearl J Jason vs Minister – Defence	Damages/ Skadevergoeding	
5165/06	Sindiswa Patricia Mnyaka obo Luvuyo Yekani vs Road Accident Fund	2 2	
14094/07	Thembenkosi Nkcitiso vs Road Accident Fund	Damages/	
14094/07	Thembenkosi Nicitiso vs Road Accident Fund	Skadevergoeding	
14173/06	Moegsien Lee vs Road Accident Fund	Damages/	
14175/00	Woodston Doo vo Roud Mooddon i and	Skadevergoeding	
16191/07	Vuyane D Ntsamba vs Road Accident Fund	Damages/	
10131,0,		Skadevergoeding	
18019/07	Lena Jonkers vs Road Accident Fund	Damages/	
•		Skadevergoeding	
2383/07 -	Mogamat S Majiet vs Road Accident Fund	Damages/	
		Skadevergoeding	
7584/07	Samantha L Rautenbach vs Kenneth A Spencer	Monies Owing/	
•		Geld Verskuldig	
2034/07	Lynn Dawn Papier vs Road Accident Fund	Damages/	
		Skadevergoeding	
17365/07	John Winston Joubert vs The Road Accident Fund	Damages/	
		Skadevergoeding	
1 7366/07	Noliswa Eunice Kambula vs The Road Accident Fund	Damages/	
1707407		Skadevergoeding	
17364/07	Elizabeth Victoria Von Willigh vs The Road Accident Fund	Damages/	
7770/00	O	Skadevergoeding	
7779/09	Overstrand Taxi Association vs Uncedo Taxi Association: Hermanus		
7016/05	Maria August vs The Member of The Executive Council	Damages/	
/010/03	for Education Western Cape & 7 others	Skadevergoeding	
4254/08	Russel E Burnett vs Deloitte & Touche & 1 other	Monies Owing/	
4234/00	Russel E Duriett vs Delotte & Touche & Touch	Geld Verskuldig	
5962/07	Jack W I Mills vs Charles M Jullies	Monies Owing/	
		Geld Verskuldig	
10235/08	Z V Sonti vs Road Accident Fund	Damages/	
		Skadevergoeding	
6444/09	Pamela Meara vs Johan van der Merwe NO	• •	
22419/09	Jan Gabriel van Schalkwyk N.O & 2 others vs		
	The Minister of Local Government – Western Cape		
	& 3 others		
23352/09	Velocity Freight Services (Pty) Ltd vs Digi Plasticx	Liquidation/	
	(Pty) Ltd	Likwidasie	

MONDAY 8 MARCH 2010

DIVISION L

	CRIMINAL TRIALS
<u>DIVISION A</u>	S vs C Buyiselwa & 1 other
	S vs C Arendse & 8 others
<u>DIVISION B</u>	S vs J Davids
<u>DIVISION C</u>	S vs M Goni & 1 other
DIVISION D	S vs V Maselani & 2 others
-	S vs W Jones & 5 others
<u>DIVISION E</u>	S vs M C Gesels
	S vs W Jones & 5 others
DIVISION F	S vs R Jack & 3 others
DIVISION G	S vs N Yangwa & 1 other
<u>DIVISION H</u>	S vs Q Marinus & 14 others
<u>DIVISION I</u>	S vs A Jacobs & 1 other
DIVISION J	S vs R Jacobs
DIVISION K	S vs R Leaman

DIVISION M S vs A Louw & 1 other

S vs Mtakati & 9 others